
RESOLUTION 23- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, FOR 

REDUCTION TO FUNDING FOR 988 CRISIS CENTER LSF GRANT 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2023 the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners 

approved Amendment #114 between Lutheran Services of Florida and the Alachua County Board 

of County Commissioners for reduction to funding of the Crisis Center 988 grant;  

WHEREAS, Lutheran Services of Florida Amendment 114 decreases funding for the 

Crisis Center 988 grant in the amount of $500,000;   

WHEREAS, an adjustment to the Fiscal Year 2023 Adopted Budget is needed 

to reduce the anticipated revenue and budget.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF THE ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA; 

1. The reduction of anticipated revenue from Lutheran Services of Florida Amendment #114.

2. The Fiscal Year 2023 Amended Budget for the Crisis Center 988 grant is

amended as reflected in the budget journals, attached hereto as Attachment

A.

3. By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendment, the Board of

County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby appropriates and

permits the amendment of the funds described herein.

Page 1 of 2 



4. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this day of _______, A.D., 2023. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BY:  

Anna Prizzia, Chair 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

J.K.“Jess”Irby, Esq., Clerk

(SEAL) 

Alachua County Attorney 

Page 2 of 2 



ALACHUA COUNTY BOCC Journal Edit Listing 
Sort By Account Number 

Department Number Journal Type Sub Ledger G/L Date Description Source Reference Reclassification Journal Type 
2900 - Community Support 2023-00002892 BA GL 06/29/2023 BCC - LSF #114 - 988 grant 
Services Dept reduction MRT no $ change 

G/L Date G/L Account Number Account Description Description Source Increase Amount Decrease Amount 
06/29/2023 023.29.2940.334.6900 State Grants Other Human Services BCC - LSF #114 - 988 grant reduction MRT no $ .00 500,000.00 

change 
Project: 3222907 - Crisis Center Grant 988 (FY22-FY23) 

06/29/2023 023.29.2940.569.12.00 Regular Salaries Regular Salaries & BCC - LSF #114 - 988 grant reduction MRT no $ .00 475,000.00 
Wages change 
Project: 3222907 - Crisis Center Grant 988 (FY22-FY23) 

06/29/2023 023.29.2940.569.22.00  Retirement Retirement Contributions BCC - LSF #114 - 988 grant reduction MRT no $ .00 25,000.00 
change 

Project: 3222907 - Crisis Center Grant 988 (FY22-FY23) 
Number of Entries: 3 $.00 $1,000,000.00 

Run by Merissa HenryMcmiche on 06/30/2023 09:38:46 AM Page 1 of 1 

"Attachment A"

https://1,000,000.00
https://25,000.00
https://023.29.2940.569.22.00
https://475,000.00
https://023.29.2940.569.12.00
https://500,000.00

	988 114 Resolution.pdf
	BA 2023-2892 for Amd 114.pdf



